

Department of Police Borough of Upper Saddle River County of Bergen, State of New Jersey Incorporated 1894



368 West Saddle River Rd Upper Saddle River, NJ 07458 (201) 327-2700, Fax: (201) 934-3992

# Community Camera Program

The Community Camera Program is a community safety program instituted by the Upper Saddle River Police Department (USRPD), which allows both residents and businesses to partner with the USRPD in the fight against crime. Simply by registering your home or business surveillance system with the Upper Saddle River Police Department you can be an invaluable asset in solving crimes in your neighborhood. When a crime occurs in your neighborhood, the Upper Saddle River Police Department will call on you and request a copy of your video footage. This footage may help establish leads, identify suspects and save valuable investigation time. All registered camera locations will be stored in a secure database and entered into our Records Management System allowing the Police Department to map out locations of camera systems throughout the borough. Residents and businesses will only be contacted by the Upper Saddle River Police Department in the event of a crime occurring in the area of your camera coverage.

### "Neighbors helping neighbors...Police the Community"

How It Works			
1) Registration	2) Confirmation	3) Call for Assistance	
Registration is easy and takes just a few minutes to complete three simple steps. You provide basic contact information and tell us where your cameras are located. There is NO COST to register.	Once you complete the registration process, a member of the USRPD will follow up to confirm your information.	The USRPD will only contact you if there is a criminal incident in the neighborhood. Police personnel may request a copy of any video captured by your camera(s), which may assist in the investigation.	

### **USRPD Mission Statement**

To provide for the safety, protection and welfare of all citizens through fair, professional and proactive enforcement of the federal, state and local laws in the Borough of Upper Saddle River.



Chief of Police

E-Mail: protella@usrpd.net

Department of Police Borough of Upper Saddle River County of Bergen, State of New Jersey Incorporated 1894



368 West Saddle River Rd Upper Saddle River, NJ 07458 (201) 327-2700, Fax: (201) 934-3992

## **Community Camera Registration Form**

	ual 🔄 Business
Resident Name/Business:	
Street Address:	
Primary Contact /Phone:	
Secondary/Cell Phone:	E-mail:
Number of Cameras:	How long video saved?
Additional Comments/Camera Locations:	

### Terms and Conditions:

Community Camera Program goal is to create a safer community through the partnering of residents and business owners with the Upper Saddle River Police Department. By joining Community Camera Program, the registrants agree to the following Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Any video footage collected by the USRPD relating to criminal activity may be used in the investigation and as evidence during any stage of the criminal proceeding.
- 2. Video footage provided to the USRPD is for official use only.
- 3. Under no circumstances shall registrants construe that they are acting as an agent/or employee of the USRPD through the Community Camera Program
- 4. When necessary the USRPD will contact you directly using the information you have provided to obtain surveillance video footage.
- 5. You agree not to release any video footage or still images to the media without consulting with the USRPD.

By signing, I agree to Terms & Conditions:

Signature:	Date:

#### **USRPD Mission Statement**

To provide for the safety, protection and welfare of all citizens through fair, professional and proactive enforcement of the federal, state and local laws in the Borough of Upper Saddle River.